

Government of West Bengal Office of the Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur. Karnojora Raiganj - 733130 Phone No. 03522248389, 9434723279 Raiseri4@gmail.com

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited by the Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora Raiganj in plain paper from intending suppliers for purchase of well decomposed Cow Dung Manure for under mentioned units. The manure must be free from all adulteration like ash, mud, straw etc. 12.5% void will be deducted from the gross quantity of supply (For the F.Year-2018-19).

Rate should be quoted per cft which include loading, unloading, transportation and other incidental charges up to the supply point.

The tender must accompany an earnest money for Rs. 7500/- (Rupees seven thousand Five hundered) only in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank in favour of "Assistant Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora Raiganj". The tender must be accompanied by current income tax clearance certificate attaching photocopy of PAN Card. Envelope containing tender would be super scribed with **"Tender For Cow Dung Manure". The tender will be received by the undersigned up to 2.30 p.m. on 04.09.2018 and will be opened on the same day at 3.00 p. m.** in presence of Tenderers or their authorized representatives whatsoever present at the time of opening of the tender. Tender will only be received by Registered Post/Speed Post. Courier Service or by hand will not be entertained in any case. Tender box will not be used.

Name of the unit where manure to be	Quantity(approx.)	Remarks
supplied		
Fulhara Seri Comp. Unit. Ramganj	2000 cft	Work Order & Quantity of manure may increase or
Hemtabad. Seri Comp. Unit, Hemtabad	2500 cft	decrease according to requirement and availability
Raiganj Seri Comp. Unit. Sohorai	2000 cft	of fund.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. Acceptance of the lowest rate is not obligatory. Manures will only be accepted subject to the satisfaction of measurement committee who reserves the right to reject the manures fully or part at the committee's discretion. The supply of materials will have to be completed within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of supply order. For taking measurement stacking arrangement will have to be made by supplier at his own cost at selected places as advices by the respective unit– in-charge.

Sd/-Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora, Raiganj

Memo No. 259 (13)/V-3/A

Dated 14.08.2018

Copy forwarded for information with request to give wide publicity through office notice board:-

- 1. The Commissioner of textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of W.B., Kolkata 700 013.
- 2. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Matigara, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 5. The Dy. Director of Sericulture, Malda/Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling/Coochbehar.
- 6. The Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 7. The Post Master, Head Post Office Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora
- 9. The I/C, Seri. comp Unit ,Fulhar/Raiganj/Hemtabad.
- 10. Office Website (<u>www.seriwbgov.org</u>)
- 11. Notice board /Dev Cell of this office.

Sd/-

Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur Karnajora, Raiganj